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Tooth on a
wheel

1922: Vampire
saga, remade
in 1979

1934: Karloff
& Lugosi& Lugosi
together for
the first time

1953: With
26 Across,
Vincent Price’s
horror debut

Means ofMeans of
transport

Lupino of old
Hollywood

1.

3.

8.

9.

10.

14.

Concealed

1931: “I never
drink … wine.”

“Just a _____!”

Make like

Harsh rulers

See 9 AcrossSee 9 Across

1945:
Acclaimed
anthology
that inspired
numerous
later films

1942: “I like1942: “I like
the dark. It’s
friendly.”

_____ Talks

15.

17.

20.

22.

25.

26.

27.27.

30.

31.

Like an earworm

Reached
adulthood

Actor Nick

Pouch

Upper left key

AffixAffix

Part of USA

Pride and envy

College online
address part

2001 villain

Pot top

1.

2.

3.

4.
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6.

7.7.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Bossypants
author

Sought office

Suitable

Radio
annoyance

Hat tipHat tip

Part of DDE

Left the stage

Tiny amount

Hole-in-one

Alley-_____
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20.

21.

23.

24.24.

26.

28.

29.


